

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 713 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "develop" and insert "adopt"

1.3 Page 1, line 10, delete "In developing the plan, " and after "shall" insert "issue a request  
1.4 for proposal to select an organization to develop the comprehensive strategic plan. The  
1.5 selected organization shall"

1.6 Page 1, line 12, delete "commissioner" and insert "selected organization"